

**Crl. Appeal No.89/2025
Crl. Appeal No.90/2025**

Manoj Pundir v. Sun Rose Trading Pvt. Ltd.

26.03.2025

Fresh criminal appeal received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

**Present: Sh. Kuldeep Singh and Sh. Mayank Sharma, Ld.
Counsels for the appellant.
Appellant/convict is absent.**

The appellant was sentenced on 10.02.2025 and his sentence was suspended for 30 days. It is submitted that the appeal was filed on 30th day and the Trial Court has listed the matter for 27.03.2025.

The appellant/convict is absent today.

Put up for appearance of the appellant and further proceedings on 27.03.2025.

**(Pawan Kumar)
ASJ/Spl.FTC/26.03.2025**