

CA No. 89/2025

MANOJ PUNDIR Vs. SUN ROSE TRADING PVT. LTD.

24.05.2025

Present: Sh. Kuldeep Singh, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
Sh. J.P. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of the respondent.

Part arguments heard.

Put up for arguments on **29.07.2025**.

(Pawan Kumar)
ASJ/Spl.FTC/24.05.2025