

CA / 89/2025

MANOJ PUNDIR Vs. SUN ROSE TRADING PVT. LTD.

22.09.2025

Present: Sh. Kuldeep Singh, Ld. Counsel for appellant through
VC.

Appellant present through VC.

Sh. J.P. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for respondent through VC.

Both the counsels have submitted that some settlement talks are ongoing before Mediation Centre and there is possibility of settlement in the present appeal.

Hence, put up for further proceedings on **29.10.2025**.

(Deepti Devesh)
ASJ/Spl.FTC/PHC/22.09.2025