

CA / 89/2025

MANOJ PUNDIR Vs. SUN ROSE TRADING PVT. LTD.

11.12.2025

Present: Sh. Kuldeep Singh, Ld. Counsel for appellant.

Appellant in person.

Sh. J.P. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for AR of respondent
alongwith AR.

Final arguments heard.

Put up for judgment / clarifications , if any, on

20.01.2026.

(Deepti Devesh)

ASJ/Spl.FTC/PHC/11.12.2025