

CA / 89/2025

MANOJ PUNDIR Vs. SUN ROSE TRADING PVT. LTD.

14.03.2026

In view of notification No. 64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026, 02.03.2026 has been declared holiday and matters listed on 02.03.2026 are taken up today i.e. on 14.03.2026.

Present: Sh. Kuldeep Singh and Sh. Shubham Singh, Ld.
Counsels for appellant.
Appellant present through VC.
Sh. J.P. Sharma and Ms. Pritha Sen, Ld. Counsel for respondents.

Vide separate judgment the present appeal stands dismissed.

Let Trial Court record alongwith copy of judgment be sent to Ld. trial Court for execution of sentence against accused. Accused is directed to physically appear before Ld. Trial Court on next date of hearing.

The file be put up before Ld. Trial Court for **18.03.2026 at 02.00 PM.**

Appeal record be sent to record room after due compliance, if any.

(Deepti Devesh)
ASJ/Spl.FTC/PHC/14.03.2026